The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted July 30-August 2, 2011
Margin of Error +3.8%

1. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove opinion
The war in Iraq 12% 29% 21% 24% 14%
The economy 12% 22% 13% 43% 10%
Immigration 7% 22% 15% 37% 18%
The environment 12% 27% 16% 25% 20%
Terrorism 19% 29% 14% 24% 13%
Gay rights 14% 24% 13% 25% 25%
Education 14% 24% 19% 26% 16%
Health care 19% 21% 13% 39% 9%
Social security 14% 17% 17% 37% 15%
The budget deficit 13% 20% 14% 42% 12%
The war in
Afghanistan 11% 26% 22% 27% 13%
Taxes 13% 21% 20% 34% 12%

Medicare 14% 20% 15% 38% 15%
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2. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 35% 42% 16% 7%
The economy 80% 17% 2% 1%
Immigration 45% 31% 16% 7%
The environment 40% 40% 13% 7%
Terrorism 50% 34% 12% 5%
Gay rights 22% 26% 24% 29%
Education 55% 31% 8% 5%
Health care 73% 20% 5% 3%
Social security 62% 26% 9% 3%
The budget deficit 64% 24% 7% 4%
The war in

Afghanistan 35% 44% 15% 6%
Taxes 63% 27% 7% 3%
Medicare 58% 27% 11% 4%

3. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The warin Iraq ... 0%
The ECONOMY .. 41%
IMMIgration . ... e 4%
The environment ... e 3%
L= 0= 2 2%
Gay MONES o 2%
Education ... 7%
Health care ... 8%
SOCIal SECUNTY .ot e 16%
The budget deficit ... ... 10%
The war in Afghanistan ... e 1%
= 02 4%

MEAICArE . ..ottt 2%
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4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SHONGIY AP PIOVE ..t e 15%
Somewhat ApProve ... 27%
Somewhat DiSapprove . ........o.iii 14%
Strongly Disapprove . ... e 37%
Ot SUIE o 7%

5. If you had to choose, would you rather have a congressperson who...

Compromises to get things done. ........ ..o, 62%
Sticks to his or her principles, no matterwhat. ............... ... ... 38%

6. How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?

Very CONCEINEA .. ... e e 55%
Somewhat concerned . ... 32%
NOt Very CoONCerned ...t e 9%
Not at all concerned .......... i 3%

7. When, if ever, do you think the federal budget should be balanced, so that the amount the
government spends is equal to the amount it collects in taxes?

Immediately ... ..o 40%
N X YAl oo 12%
IN @ feW Years ... 38%
Not necessary to balance the budget ......... ... ... ... i 11%

8. If you had to choose, which of the following measures would you prefer in order to balance
the federal budget deficit?

INCrease taxes ... 10%
Decrease government spending  ..........oiiiiiii i 47%
BOth 35%
NIt Nl e 7%
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9. If taxes are raised, should they be raised on everyone or just some groups?

Raised for everyone ... ... .. i 30%
Raised only for the wealthy ....... ... . o i 55%
Other 15%

10. How much have you heard or read about the negotiations in Congress on whether or not
to raise the debt ceiling?

A Ot 55%
Al 36%
Nothing at all ... e 10%

11. When deciding whom to support in the 2012 elections, how important will the candidate’s

position on the debt ceiling be in your decision?
Asked if respondent is aware of the debt ceiling negotiations

The most important factor ... 5%
Very important ... e 46%
Somewhat important ... 32%
Not very important ... e 9%
Dontplanto Vote ... e 8%

12. As you may know, the debt ceiling refers to the cap set by Congress on the amount of
debt the federal government can legally borrow, including the debt owed to the public and the
debt owed to federal government trust funds such as those for Social Security and Medicare.
In order for the U.S. Treasury to borrow money above the ceiling, Congress needs to vote to
raise the ceiling. What is your opinion?

Congress should raise the debt ceiling ............. ..o, 43%
Congress should not raise the debt ceiling ......................ioiat. 32%
N Ot UM .ot e e 25%
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13. If there is no agreement on raising the debt ceiling, several things might occur, including
the U.S. government not being able to pay its debts or meet other obligations, including Social

Security and Medicare costs. If this were likely to happen, do you think:
Asked if respondent opposes raising the debt ceiling or has no opinion

Congress should raise the debt ceiling ................ ..l 22%
Congress should not raise the debt ceiling ........................oiit. 43%
N Ot UM .ot e 36%

14. If Congress does not raise the debt ceiling, do you think that you or anyone in your
immediate family would be affected?

YOS oo 60%
N O oot 15%
NOt SUINE oo 26%

15. One proposal is to raise the debt ceiling by $2.7 trillion, an extension that will last until
2013, and cut $2.2 trillion in future spending. A bipartisan committee would be formed to
come up with additional ways to reduce the deficit. Would you favor or oppose this proposal to

raise the debt ceiling?
Asked of half of respondents

StroNngly favor ... 10%
Somewhat favor . ... 23%
Neither favor, NOr OPPOSE ...t 19%
Somewhat OPPOSE ... e 10%
S ONGlY OPPOSE ettt 18%
N Ot SUIE o 20%
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16. Another proposal is to raise the debt ceiling by $900 billion, an extension that will last
for six months, while negotiations for a larger deal continue. The plan includes $917 billion
in spending cuts and no tax increases. A bipartisan committee would be formed to come
up with a deficit reduction plan. Congress would have to approve the committee plan to avoid
default. Approval of a larger deal would be dependent on Congress passing a balanced budget
amendment to the Constitution and sending it to the states for ratification. Would you favor or

oppose this proposal to raise the debt ceiling?
Asked of half of respondents

SHONGlY faVOr ..
Somewhat favor . ...
Neither favor, NOr OPPOSE ..ot
Somewhat OPPOSE ..o e
StroONglY OPPOSE .t
N Ot SUIE o e

17. Which party is more serious about resolving their differences on the issue of whether or

not to raise the debt ceiling?

DEMOCIalS .
Republicans . ... .o
Both are equally serious ... ...
Neither are SerioUS ... i e e
NOt SUIE e e e

18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable

John Boehner 8% 20% 17% 29%
Mitch McConnell 3% 17% 16% 21%
Barack Obama 25% 20% 11% 36%
Nancy Pelosi 11% 19% 13% 37%
Harry Reid 7% 21% 15% 27%
Joe Biden 15% 24% 15% 26%

Eric Cantor 7% 12% 12% 25%

Don'’t
know
26%
43%
8%
20%
31%
20%
44%
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19. In your opinion, do the Democrats in Congress...

Mostly provide constructive policy alternatives ........................... 32%
Mostly just oppose the otherparty ... 44%
N Ot UM .ottt e 24%

20. In your opinion, do the Republicans in Congress...

Mostly provide constructive policy alternatives ........................... 22%
Mostly just oppose the otherparty ......... ..o 56%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 22%

21. In dealing with President Obama, do you think the Republicans in Congress...

Mostly provide constructive policy alternatives ........................... 26%
Mostly just oppose the President ... 53%
N Ot SUIE 21%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Governor of your state is doing their job?

StroNgly AP PrOVE . e 14%
Somewhat APProVE . ...t e 23%
Neither approve, nor diSapprove ..........oiiiiiiii i 28%
Somewhat DiSapprove . ...t 15%
Strongly Disapprove .. ... 21%

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Legislature of your state is doing its job?

SHONGIY AP PIOVE .t 6%
Somewhat ApProve ... 20%
Neither approve, Nor diSapProve ..........coeiiriieiei i eaeanens 34%
Somewhat DisSapprove . ... 22%

Strongly Disapprove . ... 18%
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24. Generally speaking, do you think that public officials care what people like you think?

Careagreatdeal ...t 3%
Care somewhat ....... ... 20%
Don’tcarevery much ... ... 34%
Don'tcare atall ........ ..o 36%
N Ot UM ot e 7%

25. How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what
is right?

Justabout always ... 1%
Most of the time ... . e 6%
Someofthetime ... ... 42%
AlMOSt NBVEr . e e 42%
NOt SUIE oo e 9%

26. How much of the time do you think you can trust your state government to do what is right?

Just about always ... 1%
Most of the time ... 13%
Someofthetime ... ... . i 49%
AlMOSt NBVEIr . 29%
NOt SUIE oo e 9%

27. How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to
represent your interests?

Justabout always ... 0%
Most Of the tiIme ... e e e 5%
Someofthetime ... ... . 39%
AIMOSE NBV T e e e 47%
NOt SUIE oo e 8%
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28. How much of the time do you think you can trust your state government to represent your
interests?

Justabout always ... 1%
Most of the time ... 10%
Someofthetime ... ... i e 47%
AlMOSt NBVEI . e 34%
NOt SUIE oo e e 8%

29. How closely have you been following news about the 2012 presidential election campaign?

Very Closely ... e 27%
Somewhat Closely ... 32%
NOt 100 CloSely ... 27%
NOt at all .. e 14%

30. If you had to choose one, which of these individuals would you want to be the Republican
nominee for president in 20127

Sarah Palin ... 7%
Mitt Romney ..o 11%
Newt GINgriCh ... 1%
Tim Pawlenty ... 1%
Michele Bachmann ... i e e 6%
JON HUNtSMaN .. e 3%
RON Paul ... e e 8%
Rudy Giuliani ... 9%
Herman Cain ... . e 2%
RiCK Santorum ... 1%
RICK Perry o 6%
Ol o 8%
NO preference . ... .. i 36%
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31. In the 2012 presidential election, would you prefer that Barack Obama or someone else
run as the Democratic nominee for president?

Barack Obama . ... 44%
SOMEBONE IS .ot e 25%
NOt SUINE oo 31%

32. If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ..., 43%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 34%
Some other candidate .......... .. i 7%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

33. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Michele Bachmann, the Republican, would you vote for Barack

Obama or Michele Bachmann?
Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ... 50%
Lean Barack Obama ............ . 1%
Lean Michele Bachmann ............. i i 2%
Michele Bachmann ... .. .. e 34%
NOt SUIE o e 5%
[would NOt VOt ... 8%

34. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Ron Paul, the Republican, would you vote for Barack Obama or

Ron Paul?
Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ... 46%
Lean Barack Obama .......... ... i 1%
Lean Ron Paul ... i e e 3%
Ron Paul ... 37%
NOt SUIE Lo e e e 7%
[would NOt VOt ... e 6%
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35. How much have you heard or read about the political movement known as the Tea Party?

Agreatdeal ... 33%
Afair amount ... e 32%
NOt MUCHh . 25%
Nothing at all ... ..o e 11%

36. Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?
Asked if repsondent is aware of Tea Party movement

37. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?
Asked if repsondent is aware of Tea Party movement

SHrONGlY SUPPOI .o 16%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ..o 16%
Neither SUPPOrt, NOr OPPOSE ... ei it e eens 15%
Somewhat OpPOSE .. .o e 10%
SHONGIY OPPOSE et 30%
NOT SUIE 13%

38. How much have you heard or read about the violent conflict in Libya between rebels and
forces loyal to Libyan leader Muammar Gaddafi?

A Ot 36%
Al 46%
Nothing at all ... .o e 18%

11
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39. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama has responded to the uprising in
Libya?

Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. 8%
Somewhat approve . ... 31%
Somewhat disapprove . ........ii i 20%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 23%
NO OPINION .ttt e e e e e e e 18%

40. Do you think Britain, France, the U.S. and other countries are right or wrong to take military
action in Libya?
Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

RIGNt 40%
IONg e e 27%
NOt SUIE et e 33%

41. Do you think the goals of the NATO-led military mission in Libya are clear or not?
Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

VY Clear . 5%
Somewhat clear ... ... 22%
NOt Very Clear ... ..o e 31%
Notatall clear ... 21%
NOt SUIE i e e e 21%

42. How much longer do you think the enforcement of a no-fly zone over Libya will last?
Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

Lessthan amonth ... . i e e 3%
About a mMONth ... 4%
Several months ... 25%
ADOUL @ Year . 12%
L@ Y= = =T~ T 15%
NOt SUIE e 42%
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43. Do you think the rebels in Libya will be successful in removing Colonel Gaddafi from power

or not?
Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

Rebels will succeed in removing Gaddafi from power .................... 34%
Gaddafi will remain in power ... .. 24%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 42%

44. Do you think the military action in Libya should actively aim to remove Colonel Gaddafi

from power, or do only what is necessary to protect civilians from attack?
Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

Should actively attempt to remove Colonel Gaddafi from power .......... 39%
Should do only what is necessary to protect civilians from attack ........ 40%
N Ot UM ot e e e 21%

45. If the chance arose for the military coalition to target Colonel Gaddafi himself in an air
strike, should they attempt to kill him?

Asked if respondent is aware of unrest in Libya

Colonel Gaddafi should be targeted personally if the opportunity arises ..55%
Colonel Gaddafi should not be targeted personally ...................... 18%
NOL SUIE et e e 27%

46. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal ... 28%
Liberal .o e 20%
Moderate ... 26%
CONSErVatiVE .. 5%
Very CONSErvative . ... e 3%
NOt SUIE . e e 19%

47. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ... ... 47%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ................ ...l 53%
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48. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 10t e 34%
Like somewhat ... ... . e 29%
DISlKE o e e 26%
NOt SUIE i 11%

49. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Yes No Opinion No
Bold 30% 51% 19%
Decisive 24% 52% 25%
Effective 21% 45% 34%
Experienced 14% 46% 40%
Honest 33% 37% 30%
In touch 25% 46% 29%
Inspiring 30% 45% 25%
Intelligent 55% 32% 13%
Partisan 23% 56% 21%
Patriotic 29% 45% 26%
Realistic 28% 42% 29%
Religious 15% 62% 24%
Sincere 36% 37% 27%
Strong 28% 47% 25%
Unifying 15% 51% 34%

50. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE ..t 1%
Somewhat approve . ... e 7%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ...........oeiiieeiii i, 15%
Somewhat disapprove ... 25%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 41%
NOT SUIE o 10%
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51. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does during its first seven months?

More than USUAl ...t e e 7%
ADOULt the SaME ..o 42%
Less than usual . ...t e 51%

52. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction .......... ... ... .. i, 13%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... i 72%
Ot SUIE o 15%

53. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 9%
Aboutthe same ... .. 32%
GetliNg WOISE .o 51%
Nt SUIE oo e 7%

54. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially ... 12%
Aboutthe same as NOW ... ... . i e 40%
Worse off financially ... 42%
N Ot SUIE o e 6%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 30-August 2, 2011

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by age, gender, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2005-2007 American Community
Study. Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest,
minor party identification, and non-placement on an
ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Current
Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement
and the Pew Religion in American Life Survey. Matching
respondents were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an
opt-in Internet panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, news interest, voter
registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.5 to 3.8, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.7.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

25 questions not reported.
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